1
DEMO MANUAL DC106
DESIGN-READY SWITCHERS
LTC1439/LTC1539
Constant-Frequency Synchronous
4-Output DC/DC Converter
DESCRIPTIO
U

 S
w
itc
hi
ng
 R
eg
ul
at
or
4
DEMO MANUAL DC106
DESIGN-READY SWITCHERS
PARTS LIST
REFERENCE DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR
C1, C21, C22, C25, C26 5 TPSE226M035R0300 22µF 35V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX
C2, C6, C10, C13, C15 5 08055A102MAT1A 1000pF 50V 20% NPO Capacitor AVX
C3 1 08055A560KAT1A 56pF 50V 10% NPO Capacitor AVX
C4 1 TPSD336M020R0200 33µF 20V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX
C5 1 TPSE337M006R0100 330µF 6.3V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX
C7 1 08055A471KAT1A 470pF 50V 10% NPO Capacitor AVX
C8, C9 2 08055A221KAT1A 220pF 50V 10% NPO Capacitor AVX
C11, C14, C20, C23, C27 5 08055C104MAT1A 0.1µF 50V 20% X7R Capacitor AVX
C12 1 08055C682MAT1A 6800pF 50V 20% X7R Capacitor AVX
C16, C19, C28, C29 4 TPSD107M010R0080 100µF 10V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX
C17 1 08055A220KAT1A 22pF 50V 10% NPO Capacitor AVX
C18 1 08055C103MAT1A 0.01µF 50V 20% X7R Capacitor AVX
C24 1 TAJB475M016R 4.7µF 16V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX
D1, D3 2 MBRS140T3 40V 1A Schottky Diode Motorola
D2, D4, D6 3 CMDSH-3TR 30V 0.1A Schottky Diode Central
D5, D7 2 MMBD914LT1 100V General Diode Motorola
L2 1 CDRH127-100MC 10µH 20% 7A Inductor Sumida
M1 1 Si9436DY Dual N-Channel MOSFET Siliconix
M4, M5 2 Si4412DY N-Channel MOSFET Siliconix
M7 1 IRLL014TR N-Channel MOSFET IR
Q1 1 MMBT2907ALT1 2907A PNP Transistor Motorola
Q2 1 FZT849TA FZT849TA NPN Transistor Zetex
R1 1 CR21-270J-T 27Ω 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor AVX
R2, R18, R19 3 CR21-101J-T 100Ω 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor AVX
R3 1 CR21-1003F-T 100k 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX
R4 1 CR21-1132F-T 11.3k 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX
R5 1 CR21-472J-T 4.7k 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor AVX
R6 1 LR2512-01-R020-F 0.02Ω 1W 1% Chip Resistor IRC
R7 1 CR21-2213F-T 221k 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX
R8 1 CR21-3163F-T 316k 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX
R9 1 CR21-473J-T 47k 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor AVX
R10 1 LR2010-01-R033-F 0.033Ω 1/2W 1% Chip Resistor IRC
R11, R17, R20, R21 4 CR21-100J-T 10Ω 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor AVX
R12 1 CR21-102J-T 1k 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor AVX
R13, R15 2 CR21-103J-T 10k 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor AVX
R16 1 CR21-335J-T 3.3M 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor AVX
T1 1 LPE-6562-A236; Gapped SMT E-Core 9.5µH 3.5A 1:1.42 Inductor Dale
T1 (Alternate Supplier) 501-0655; Gapped SMT Toroid 9.5µH 3.5A 1:1.41 Inductor BH Electronics
U1 1 LTC1439CGW/LTC1539CGW LTC1439/LTC1539 36-Pin SSOP IC LTC
MANUFACTURER USA EUROPE JAPAN HONG KONG SINGAPORE TAIWAN